4161 dated 02.08.2010 bounded as East : S-21, West : Staircase, North 
: Front Set Back, South : Corridor (in Physical Possession) 

4 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditor. 

Not  Known. 

5 The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold 

Rs. 23,66,03,528.00 (Rs. Twenty Three Crore Sixty Six Lakh Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty Eight Only) (Intt. Calculated upto 30/09/2022) plus expenses plus 
future interest and charges 

6 Deposit of earnest money  

EMD: Rs. 5,70,000 ( Rupees Five Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) being the 10% of 
Reserve Price to be remitted by RTGS/NEFT to the account maintained at MSTC 
ecommerce portal.  

7 Reserve price of the immovable 
secured assets:  
Bank account in which EMD to 
be remitted.  

Last Date and Time within which